FORM PTO-1594



**VER SHEET** )NLY

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To The Honorable Comp.

101008277

ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of United Missouri Bank, N.A. and United Missouri Bank of Name: UMB Bank, N Kansas City, N.A. Individual(s) Association Internal Address: MAR 3 0 1999 Х General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation--State Street Address: nd Avenue Other: ΜÖ Zip: 64105 City: Kansas City Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \_ No Individual(s) citizenship X Association General Partnership 3. Nature of Conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation--State \_ Assignment Other: \_ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement X Change of Name representative designation is attached: \_ Yes \_ No \_ Other: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_ Yes \_ No Execution Date: March 24, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s): B. Trademark Registration No(s): 0,787,579 1,460,303 1,829,009 1,879,315 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved . . . . . . 4 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Joseph B. Bowman Name: Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ..... \$115 One Kansas City Place Enclosed Street Address: 1200 Main Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Kansas City State: Missouri 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112 64105-2118 Zip: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joseph B. Bowman

March 25, 1999

Name of person signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

/09/1999 DNGUYEN **00000**130 787579

40.00 OP 75.00 OP

0592929.01

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0066

## CERTIFICATION

For and on behalf of UMB Bank, National Association (formerly named United Missouri Bank, National Association and United Missouri Bank of Kansas City, National Association), a national banking association under the laws of the United States of America, the undersigned, David D. Miller, Secretary of said Association, hereby certifies that the attached letters are true and correct copies of material issued by the Comptroller of the Currency of the United States evidencing changes of the corporate title of said Association.

Certified under the corporate seal of said Association this  $\frac{19^{-79}}{19}$  day of NOVEMBER, 1998.

[SEAL]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0067** 

**RECORDED: 03/30/1999**